BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
20349  •  R10 03/181

++ R = .030 x feet of 5/16” O.D. flexible hose
++ R = .035 x feet of 7/16” O.D. flexible hose
How to Order
Example:	1 liter unit for SLR system without switch and solenoid, use Part #AIR1AAA.
	 12 liter unit for SLR system without switch and solenoid, use Part #AIR12AAA.
Several options are available in this configuration. It is necessary to choose the proper prefix letters
for the particular type of unit required. Designation of lubricator is AIR, followed by a four part
code, specifying reservoir size and pump options required.
After the letters AIR, insert code for reservoir capacity. The third letter designation identifies the
lubricator to be used for output mode (system type). Select the correct designation for lubricator
unit to service the appropriate distribution system. Specify whether a low oil level switch is required
by designating appropriate letter code in the fourth letter designation. Solenoid valve selection is
last designation. If required, select prefix for solenoid valve by voltage.
Level Switch
A— Without level switch
B— With level switch
AIR
Reservoir Capacity
  1—  1 liter plastic reservoir
  4—  4 liter plastic reservoir
12—  12 liter metal reservoir
Output Mode (System Type)
A— SLR (single line resistance)
B— PDI (positive displacement injector)
C— Progressive (sequential movement)
D— Injector
Solenoid Valve
A— No solenoid
B— 110V solenoid
C— 220V solenoid
F— 110V solenoid, with DIN connector
G— 220V solenoid, with DIN connector
H— 24VDC solenoid
J— 12VDC solenoid
K— 24VDC solenoid, with DIN connector
*NOTE:
System type “D” is for type ZEE injectors
BIJUR DELIMON INTERNATIONAL
(919) 465 4448 LOCAL
(800) 631 0168 TOLL-FREE
(919) 465 0516 FAX
2250 Perimeter Park Dr., Suite 120
Morrisville, NC 27560
20349  •  R10 03/183
Service Parts- 1 Liter Model
Item Part # Description
1 B10812-2 Cap
2 B8197 Gasket
3 HF705C Cap
4 19030 Strainer
5 D3218 Reservoir assembly
6 B7760-5 Level switch (closes at low level)
7 20034 Retainer
8 20252-1 Nut (4x)
9 A3841 Support (*)
10 A3848 Screen (*)
11 A3899 Ring (*)
12 A3843 Clamp (*)
13 B3907 Check valve
14 B6086 Adapter
15 19700-7 Tubing
16 19700-7 Tubing assembly
17 20736-1 Valve assembly**
18 20311-1 Solenoid valve 110 VAC
20311-2 Solenoid valve 220 VAC
20311-3 Solenoid valve 110 VAC w/DIN conn.
20311-4 Solenoid valve 220 VAC w/DIN conn.
20311-5 Solenoid valve 24 VDC
20311-6 Solenoid valve 12 VDC
20311-7 Solenoid valve 24 VDC w/DIN Conn
19 A4239-M Muffler filter
* = Available in Kit #A0293